1 1974 1 145

### BUREAU OF BUILDINGS

BOROUGH OF MANHATTAN, CITY OF NEW YORK

## HVC CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY NO.

12370

192

Supersedes Certificate of Occupancy No.

To the owner or owners of the building:

New York Murch 31 19 27

THIS CERTIFIES that the building located on Block 467 , Lot 41, 42, 43, 44, pt. of 38

known as 233-236 Reat 11th street
under a permit, Application No. 784 M.B. of 19 genforms to the approved plans and
specifications accompanying said permit and any approved amendments thereto, and to the requirements of the
building code and all other laws and ordinances and to the rules and regulations of the board of standards and
appeals, applicable to a building of its class and kind, except that in the case of a building heretofore existing

appeals, applicable to a building of its class and kind, except that in the case of a building heretofore existing and for which no previous certificate of occupancy has been issued and which has not been altered or converted since March 14, 1916, to a use that changed its classification as defined in the building code, this certificate confirms and continues the existing uses to which the building has been put; and

CERTIFIES FURTHER that the building is of fireproof construction within the meaning of the building code and may be used and occupied as a public building as hereinafter qualified, in a buniness district under the building zone resolution, subject to all the privileges, requirements, limitations, and conditions prescribed by law or as hereinafter specified.

STORY	LIVE LOADS	PERSONS ACCOMM	ODATED	USB
SIUR!	I,bs. per Sq. Ft.	MAI'E - LEMYTE	TOTAL	- CUSB
•				
		- E		The standard of
3		1		I SAN
3		35		
	1	31 1		
1		1		Two is seen to be deep
				I have been been
				t a succession of the contract of
Cellur	1		16	)
		1		1
1		¥1	8	
st Story	100 & 40	2 2	60	A second distance of the
	i	3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3. 3		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
ad "	40		54	- It considers all to I am a
[			×	HOSPITAL .
d "	40	(2)	54	le en en en al politico de la compactica
h II		1		A Francisco Solio Aure e Reviewa
h "	40		10	Transparent Commence
h 11	40	* 4	50	i led almai.
h "	40		50	a sine of bare of
i	1	1 4		1912/1911
i	4	4 4		a delinet a made
-	1			- Garagian Calaba
	1	iĝ.		11 10 31 1 1 Q
	1	- 8		apart time a man
1	- 1	. 1		Romes, worlden seems of
4	1	1 :		of \$1 by white who was
1	1	1		r Figs lashibins - residub
į.	1	5 3		endicion in all
1	i	1		THE LET SOME
	j	j i		A The Control of
*	i			ette main de
j				to a figure of the state of the
i	1			and a supplied to the property of the property
1	1			* 10
1		ii		legatore (

This certificate is issued to

it.liarks Hospital Association. 235 East 11th it.City. , for the owner or owners.

### DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND BUILDINGS

JT/ 1c

BOROUGH OF MANEATTAN , CITY OF NEW YORK

No. 31250

Dabetober 1, 1945

### CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

(Standard form adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals and issued pursuant to Section 646 of the New York Charter, and Sections C.26-181.0 to C26-187.0 inclusive Administrative Code 2.1.3.1. to 2.1.3.7.

This certificate supersedes C. O. No.

To the owner or owners of the building or premises:

THIS CERTIFIES that the new-altered raining-building provises located at

235-9 East Eleventh etreet 112 ft. front

65

conforms substantially to the approved plans and specifications, and to the requirements of the building code and all other laws and ordinances, and of the rules and regulations of the Board of Standards and Appeals, applicable to a building of its class and kind at the time the permit was issued; and CERTIFIES FURTHER that, any provisions of Section 6-16F of the New York Charter have been complied with as certified by a report of the Fire Commissioner to the Borough Superintendent.

XXXXX or Alt. No.— 11.69-1945

Construction classification Fireproof.

Occupancy classification Public 10172

. Height

stories,

feet.

Date of completion-

. Located in

Bu1111058

Usc District.

13

. Height Zone at time of issuance of permit1359-1945

This certificate is issued subject to the limitations hereinafter specified and to the following resolutions of the Board of Standards and Appeals: (Calendar numbers to be inserted here)

#### PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

	LIVE LOADS	PERSONS ACCOM	4MODATED	USE
STORY	Lbs. per Sq. Ft.	MALE FEMALE	TOTAL	
Celler	on ground			Boller room, Storage.
lst story	100		100	Private School and Office.
ed story	60		75	Private School and Office.
d story	60		75	Private behood and diffice.
4th story	60		75	Private School and Office.
				Note. This is a Therotaly Certificate of Cecupancy for thirty (30) days from October 1, 1945.
				: 

- 17 T

BOROUGH OF

MANEATTAN

THE CITY OF NEW YORK

February 27, 1962

### CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

(Standard form adopted by the Board of Standards and Appeals and issued pursuant to Section 646 of the New York Charter, and Sections C.26-181.0 to C26-187.0 inclusive Administrative Code 2.1.3.1. to 2.1.37. Building Code.)

This certificate supersedes C. O. No. 31136

To the owner or owners of the building or premises:

THIS CERTIFIES that the and altered building premises located at

293/235 Fast 11th Street

Block 476

conforms substantially to the approved plans and specifications, and to the requirements of the building code and all other laws and ordinances, and of the rules and regulations of the Board of Standards and Appeals, applicable to a building of its class and kind at the time the permit was issued; and CERTIFIES FURTHER that, any provisions of Section 646F of the New York Charter have been complied with as certified by a report of the Fire Commissioner to the Borough Superintendent.

. Height

NB-ra Alt. No.- 1647-1959

Construction classification—Class 1

Occupancy classification—Public Eldg.
(private school)

5

stories. 60

Date of completion— Fabruary 9, .1962

. Located in Residence Use District.

Area . Height Zone at time of issuance of permit 1485-1960

This certificate is issued subject to the limitations hereinafter specified and to the following resolutions of the Board of Standards and Appeals: (Calendar numbers to be inserted here)

#### PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

Of the A.A.	LIVE LOADS	PERSO	NS ACCOM	MODATED	
STORY	Lbs. per Sq. Ft.	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	USE
*** **:					, e. s
sllar	on ground		e .		Roiler room and storage.
st story	100			200	Auditorium, class rooms and offices.
nd story	60	į		75	Cless rooms.
e story	60	1		75	Class rooms.
th story	60			75	Class rooms.
to atory	60			75	Class rooms.
C F F	15			S. S	Standpipe System approved by Fire Department November 15, 1945.
6					Interior Fire Alarm System approved by Fire Department December 26, 1945.
B		لسن ال	1.192	!	Fuel Cil Installation Permit No. C18219
5≞c.	6.1.2.3 sub-4	Building	Code	C26-27	3.0 Adm. Code
"Prior io	the acruminey	oí a str	icture di	ected or	ellered efter Januar;
1, 1938,	the authorities	026 11.6	is of	ach floor	of said structure as
ni betate	the card of J.	the m	shall ein entra	ll be perm ence hall	enently posted under of such structures"
giass an	u mammanteu n	inc ii.			
٠,					
					8

(Page 1)

Borough Superintendent CERTIFICATE WILL BE NULL AND VOID IF ALTERED IN ANY MANNER OR ADDITIONS ARE MADE THERETO.

BOROUGH OF MANGITTEN

, THE CITY OF NEW YORK

Date

April 17, 1972

71921

### CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

NO CHANGES OF USE OR OCCUPANCY NOT CONSISTENT WITH THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE MADE UNLESS FIRST APPROVED BY THE BOROUGH SUPERINTENDENT

	rtificate supersedes C CERTIFIES that the		building- premises located at
	233-239 6	ast 11th St	reet Block 467 Lot 40
	1.77	nises above referred	to are situated, bounded and described as follows:
	i at a point on the	/amisso	side of
distant		feet	from the corner formed by the intersection of
	"C E STAT	ement "A"	and feet:
thence	of Alt.1	447/1959	feet; thencefeet;feet;
			feet; thencefeet;
to the point	or place of beginning	g, conforms substa	intially to the approved plans and specifications, and to the require-
ments of the 1	Building Code, the Z	oning Resolution a	nd all other laws and ordinances, and of the rules of the Board of
Standards and	Appeals, applicable	to a building of its	class and kind at the time the permit was issued; and
			ns of Section 646e of the New York Charter have been complied to the Borough Superintendent. Class 1
	o.—1442-1959	ric Cananaanar	Construction classification— Fireproof
	sification—Public	Building,	. Height 5 stories, 60 feet.
Date of comple	tion- (ITIVA	te school)	, Located in Residence Zoning District.
at time of issu	ance of permit.	1485-1960	B Area 12 height cone
This cer	tificate is issued s	ubject to the lim	itations hereinafter specified and to the following reso-
	Board of Standa Planning Commi		(Calendar numbers to be inserted here)
and the City	Flanning Commi	ssion:	,
		PERMISSIBLE	USE AND OCCUPANCY
Off-Street Par	king Spaces		
		*************	
STORY	LIVE LOADS	PERSONS ACCOMMODATED	USE
	I,ha, per Sq. Ft.	ACCOMMODATED	
1	}		
CI	r On Ground	1	Boiler room and atorage.
15	t 100	200	Anditorium, class rooms and offices.
2r	.d 60	75	Cless rooms.
3r	a 60	75	Class rooms.
li t	h 60	75	Clars rooms.
_			
5t	h 60	75	Class rooms.
		1	•
- 11			
	ł		Standnipe System approved by
		C. Buck & A.	Fire Department Lovember 15, 1945.
	A CONTRACTOR		T. A. A Ed Alexandra Combine a superval
أوالم التحاري والمناس	1 24	1 12	Interior Fire Alark System approved by Fire Department December 26, 1945.
	1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4		of rite palminame nacemper to that
51.12	47		Fuel Vil Installation Farmit No. C181219
k.13	A	7620	
S. On "	88 1000		This is corrected Certificate of
1			Cocurator, change made in Block no.
	1	l	cooperators country and an assess
(50%)	1		
			to meling Strong on

Borough Superintendent A

OFFICE COPY—DEPARTMENT HERCETWED IN SECURITION TO A CONTROL OF THE RULES STEED THE DEPARTMENT OF THE PERSON OF THE

DE THE DEFT

BGROUGH OF MAMBATTAN

, THE CITY OF NEW YORK

Date December 5, 1975

### CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

NO CHANGES OF USE OR OCCUPANCY NOT CONSISTENT WITH THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE MADE UNLESS FIRST APPROVED BY THE BOROUGH SUPERIVIENDENT

THIS CEI 233-239 That the 19	rate supersedes C.		
That the 29	RTIFIES that the	-ahered	building building block Lot 40
	Best 17th	Street	to are situated, bounded and described as follows:
TECHNOLING 21 5	a point on the	arth	side of Ragt 11th Street
fistant	1	15 feet WE	from the corner formed by the intersection of
		east 17th St	to and 2nd Avenue
enning thence .Si			The state of the s
	0.77 Th. S	18.4	feet : thence
neuts of the Built	ding Code, the Zo	ming Resolution at	nd all other laws and ordinances, and of the rules of the Board of class and kind at the time the permit was issued; and
CERTIFIE	ES FURTHER	that, any provision	is of Section 646e of the New York Charter have been complete
with as certified by	e a report of the l	Fire Commissioner	to the Borough Superintendent.
Ak. No	- 1054-05 cation-fublic	third? dd wa	Construction classification—C1=1=F=F= Height 5 stories, 66 feet.
CITY CONTRACTOR		Bay arid	. Located in P 7-2 Zening District.
Date of completion at time of issuance	e of permit.	:4	
This certifi	cate is issued s	sbject to the lim	itations hereinafter specified and to the following reso-
ations of the B	loard of Standar leaning Commis	rds and Appeals	12 162-70 A (Calendar sumbers to be married here)
INC INC CAY !		ÿ.	
		PERMISSIBLE.	USE AND OCCUPANCY
Off-Street Parkin	g Spaces		
Off-Street Londin	g Berths		
21081	LIVE LOADS	PERSONS	USE
		63	beiler, Mech. Eqpt., meter, clarator machin
Cellar	on Franci	53	A. C. Eqpt. rooms, jamitor, 2 elassrooms, b practice studies, toilsts and
	1	1	instrument closet.
lst	100	389	Auditorium (300 people), lounges, effices
<del>-</del>	177		lebby, classrooms, toilets and practice :
• 1	مدا	107	Practice studios, office, tollets,
2nd	60	107	elegaroess.
3rd	60	81	Library, office, classrooms,
	-	i i	practice studios.
4th	60	75	Classrooms, toilets, day care center.
704			a second to the second
5th	60	95	Classrooms, toilets, day care center.
	1	1	
_	Department	DECEMBER 18:	3
Mote: Fire	Department	£:	15. 7045
Note: Fire Stan	cipe syste	Tation, per	C1812199
Note: Fire Stan	cipe syste	Tation, per	15, 1945. Cistal99 December 26, 1945.
Note: Fire Stan	cipe syste	Tation, per	C1812199
Hote: Fire Stan	cipe syste	Tation, per	C1812199
Hote: Fire Stan	cipe syste	Tation, per	C1622199 December 26, 1945.
Hote: Fire Stam Fuel Inte	cipe syste	s Towenbar Nation, per Narm System	C1622199 December 26, 1945.  Sewage Disposal: Saintry Princer. Discharge Into Rither
Hote: Fire Stan	cipe syste	Tation, per	C1622199 December 26, 1945.  Sewage Disposal: Saintry Princer. Discharge Into Either
Hote: Fire Stam Fuel Inte	cipe syste	s Towenbar Sation, per Sarm System	Sewage Disposal: Saintary Desirance (DORS) (DORS ROY) Sanitary or Combined Sew
Note: Fire Stan Fuel Inte	cipe syste	a Townbar Tation, per Tarm System	Sewage Disposal: Saintary Drainage (DORS) (DORS ROY) Sanitary or Combined Sec

OFFICE COPY-DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

Borough Emperintendent

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY TEMPORARY

BOROUGH

MANHATTAN

DATAUG 11 1982 No. 82761

ZONING DISTRICT 1 7-2

This certificate supersedes C.O. No.

THIS CERTIFIES that the next altered - subject building - premises located at Block

Block 467 Lot 40

CONFORMS SUBSTANTIALLY TO THE APPROVED PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF ALL APPLICABLE LAWS, RULES, AND REGULATIONS FOR THE USES AND OCCUPANCIES SPECIFIED HEREIN

#### PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

th floor	60	75	7(-hing DALLING CHICOMING UNITS	BUILDING COST HABITABLE #200HS	2	BUILDING CODE CCCUPANCE		Residential	apart-
	TOTAL	q	(4) Ap 1d-God rary C	8		Oceup	ancy issu	ed	
		Tempo	rary C	rtific	ate of	Occup			
		1016	741 7,	1704					
<u> </u>									J

OPEN SPACE USES	CIFY-PARKING SPACES, I	LOADING BERTHS, O	THER USES, NONE)	
A NEW AMENDED	SE OR OCCUPANCY SE	CUPANCY OBTA	INED	_
THIS CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPAL SPECIFICATIONS NOTED ON TH		T TO FURTHER L	IMITATIONS, CONDITIONS A	ND
Playe Chap	mas	,	1.000	<b>&gt;</b>
BOROUGH SUPERINTENDEN	T		OMMISSIONER	

☐ ORIGINAL ☐ OFFICE COPY DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

☐ COPY

# CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

BOROUGH

MANHATTAN

1983 NO.

This certificate supersedes C.O. No. T 82761 THIS CERTIFIES that the new altered-existing building-premises located at

ZONING DISTRICT 2 7-2

235 East 11th Street

CONFORMS SUBSTANTIALLY TO THE APPROVED PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF ALL APPLICABLE
LAWS, RULES, AND REGULATIONS FOR THE USES AND OCCUPANCIES SPECIFIED HEREIN

#### PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

STORY	LIVE LOAD LBS PCE SQ et	MARIMUM NO OF PERSONS PERMITTED	ZOMING DR BOOMING UNITS	BUILDING CODE MASITABLE ROOMS	ZONING USE GROUP	BUILDING CODE DECUPANCY GROUP	DESCRIPTION OF USE
Floor	60	75	4	16	2	-	Four (4) Residential apartments
estă	TOTAL	Temp	1	ertifi (4th)	cate o		mancy issued
			rary (				ntion Date:
	2						

(SPECIFY-PARKING SPACES, LOADING BERTHS, OTHER USES, NONE)

NO CHANGES OF USE OR OCCUPANCY SHALL BE MADE UNLESS A NEW AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY IS OBTAINED

IS ISSUED SUBJECT TO FURTHER LIMITATIONS, CONDITIONS AND

BOROUGH SUPERINTENDENT

COMMISSIONER

☐ ORIGINAL

OFFICE COPY-DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

☐ COPY

# DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY TEMPORARY

BOROUGH

MARHATTAN

DATE PR 12 1983 NO. 83519

ZONING DISTRICT R 7-2

This certificate supersedes C.O. No. T 83236

THIS CERTIFIES that the latered extend building premises located at 235 East 11th Street

Block

Block 467

CONFORMS SUBSTANTIALLY TO THE APPROVED PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF ALL APPLICABLE LAWS, RULES, AND REGULATIONS FOR THE USES AND OCCUPANCIES SPECIFIED HEREIN

				PER	MISSIBLE	USE AND	OCCUPANO	CY
	STORY	LIVE LOAD LBS PER SQ FT	NO OF PERSONS PERMITTED	TONING DWELLING OR ROOMING UNITS	BUILDING CODE HABITABLE ROOMS	ZONING USE GROUP	BUILDING CODE OCCUPANCY GROUP	DESCRIPTION OF USE
4th	Floor	60	75	4	16	2	-	Four (4) Residential apartments
		TOTAL	Temp for Temp	porary	Certification (4th)	icate floor	of Occ	upancy issued supancy ration Date:

OPEN SPACE USES	(SPECIFY-PARKING SPAC	ES, LOADING BERTHS	S, OTHER USES, NONE)	
A NEW	ANGES OF USE OR OCCUPANCE AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY IS ISSUED SUITED ON THE REVERSE SIDE.	Y SHALL BE MADE	UNLESS	NS AND
ROBOUGH SU	FRINTENDENT		COMMISSIONER	

☐ ORIGINAL ☐ OFFICE COPY—DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

# DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY TEMPORA

BOROUGH MAIHATTAN

DATEAUG 3 1983NO. 83891

This certificate supersedes C.O. No. T 83519

ZONING DISTRICTR 7-2

THIS CERTIFIES that the next-altered existing building premises located at 235 Rest 11th Street Blow

Block 467 Lot 40

CONFORMS SUBSTANTIALLY TO THE APPROVED PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF ALL APPLICABLE LAWS, RULES, AND REGULATIONS FOR THE USES AND OCCUPANCIES SPECIFIED HEREIN

#### PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

TOTAL: Four (4) Apartments Old-Code Temporary Certificate of Occupancy issued for fourth (4th) floor only.	TOTAL: Four (4) Apartments  Old-Code  COR STORY OF SERVING OR ROOMS OF SERVING OF SERVIN			<del></del>					
TOTAL: Four (4) Apartments Old-Code Temporary Certificate of Occupancy issued for fourth (4th) floor only.	TOTAL: Four (4) Apartments Old-Code Temporary Certificate of Occupancy issued for fourth (4th) floor only. Temporary Certificate of Occupancy	370 <b>9</b> v	LBS PCB	PERSONS	DWELLING OR BOOMING	CODE	20 NiNG USE GROUP	CODE	DESCRIPTION OF USE
Old-Code Temporary Certificate of Occupancy issued for fourth (+th) floor only.	Old-Code Temporary Certificate of Occupancy issued for fourth (+th) floor only. Temporary Certificate of Occupancy	loor	60	75	14	16	2	-	Four (4) Residential apart
Manuschame Christellants of Decumency		7	TOTAL	Temp for	ld-Code orary C	ertifi (4th)	cate o		1

	1 1	i l			
1	1 1	1 1			
		1			
OPEN SPACE USES		Y-PARKING SPACE	S, LOADING BERTHS	, OTHER USES, NONE)	
N	O CHANGES OF USE				
		Y IS ISSUED SUB.		ITAINED R LIMITATIONS, CONDITIONS	SAND
SCIFICATIO	NS NOTED ON THE	REVERSE SIDE.	6/h	tc \	
* Congr	, Con		101		)
BOROU	GH SUPERINTENDENT			COMMISSIONER	
RIGINAL [	OFFICE COPY-	DEPARTMENT	OFMILDINGS	COPY	

# DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

BOROUGH MANHATTAN

DATEJAN 4 1984 NO.

ZONING DISTRICT R 7-2

THIS CERTIFIES that the street - building-premises located at 235 East 11th Street

Block 467 Lot 40

CONFORMS SUBSTANTIALLY TO THE APPROVED PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF ALL APPLICABLE LAWS, RULES, AND REGULATIONS FOR THE USES AND OCCUPANCIES SPECIFIED HEREIN

#### PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

STORY	LIVE LOAD LBS PER SQ FT	MATINUM NO OF SERSONS SERWITED	CONING DEELLING OH ROOMING UNITS	BUILDING COOL HABITABLE ROOMS	CONING USE GROUP	BUILDING CODE OCCUPANCY CPOUP	DESCRIPTION OF USE
Cellar	o.G.	53	-	-	14	-	Boiler, mechanical equipment meter, A.C. equipment rooms, elevator machine, janitor, 2 classrooms, 4 practice studios, toilets, instrument closet
lst	100	389	•		14	-	Auditorium (300 people) lounges, offices, lobby, toilets and practice room
2nd	60	107	-	-	4	-	Practice studios, office, toilets, elassrooms
3rd	50	81	-	-	14	-	Library, office, elassrooms practice studios
4th	60	-	4	15	2	-	4 Class "A" apartments
5 <b>t</b> h	60	-	4	9	* 2	-	4 Class "A" apar
		He Dw	reafter	and Sc	ed Cli hool		Multiple
				1			
							j

OPEN SPACE USES\_ (SPECIFY-PARKING SPACES, LOADING BERTHS, OTHER USES, NONE) NO CHANGES OF USE OR OCCUPANCY SHALL BE MADE UNLESS A NEW AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPATCY IS OBTAINED THIS CEDECATE OF OCCUPANCY IS ISSUED SUBJECT SPECIFICATIONS NOTED ON THE REVERSE SIDE. LIMITATIONS, CONDINIONS ... BOROUGH SUPERINTENDENT ORIGINAL ORIGINAL

☐ OFFICE COPY\_DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS

COPY COPY

#### THE CITY OF NEW YORK



# DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

**BOROUGH** Manhattan

DATES : 0 1 1997 NO.

ZONING DISTRICT R7-2

This certificate supersedes C.O. NO 85269 THIS CERTIFIES that the new-altered-existing- building-premises located at

235 Eastwilth Street NS 115' WEST OF Second AVE MAN 467 CONFORMS SUBSTANTIALLY TO THE APPROVED PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF ALL APPLICABLE LAWS, RULES, AND REGULATIONS FOR THE USES AND OCCUPANCIES SPECIFIED HEREIN.

### PERMISSIBLE USE AND OCCUPANCY

111	SICHY	LINE LOAD LIES PEN SQ. 97	MAXIMUM NO OF PERSONS PERMITTED	Tablik Ou MOOMBAS Dates Fing SOwing	HABITABLE ROCHS	200405 USE OROUP	SULUMA CODE CODENACY ORQUE	DESCRIPTION OF USE
CELLAR		OG	53		180e	4	35	BOILER, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT METER, A:C: EQGIPMENT ROOMS, ELEVATOR MACHINE, JANITOR, 2 CLASSROOMS, 4 PRACTICE
13	e e						Rat	STUDIOS, TOILETS, INSTRUMENT CLOSET
lst		100	389			41		AUDITORIUM (300 people) LOUNGES, OFFICES, LOBBY, TOILETS AND PRACTICE ROOM
2ND		60	107			4		PRACTICE STUDIOS, OFFICE, TOILETS, CLASSROOMS
BRD		60	81			4		LIBRARY, OFFICE, CLASSROOMS, PRACTICE STUDIOS
ite		60		4	15	2		4 CLASS"A" APARTMENTS
TH.	**	60		4	9	2		1 CLASS A APT. + PORTIONS OF 4 APTS.
TE MEZ	z	60	1		4	2	_	PORTIONS OF 4 CLASS A APTS.
TH [	YC.	60		4	6	2	381.7	PORTIONS OF 3 APTS.
TH MEZ	z J	60		1,	1	2	. E.	STORAGE + MECHANICAL
		TOTAL	OCCUPA		OFFICE S A AP			MS, 19 PRACTICE ROOMS,
			THIS F	RTIFICATE	GE GCCUPA	TOUR YOU	IE POSTED ITH THE RI	LES
	1		OF THE	DESARTE!	. PROMUI	TED MAR	H 3151, 19	67.

		(SPECIFY-PARKING SPACES, LOADING BERTHS, OTHER USES, NONE)								
	OPEN SPACE USES	a .								
KF		2.0	417.53							
			E3U #	255 (4						

NO CHANGES OF USE OR OCCUPANCY SHALL BE MADE UNLESS A NEW AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY IS OBTAINED

THIS CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY IS ISSUED .: UBJECT TO FURTHER LIMITATIONS, CONDITIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS NOTED ON THE DEVERSE SIDE

JILDINGS

☐ COPY

ORIGINAL